

SAN BERNARDINO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

**BID OPENING**

**4:00 PM, Thursday, September 29, 2011**

**Theater Square Construction**

*Engineer's Estimate: \$2,453,411.75*

	<b>BIDDER'S NAME</b>	<b>BID \$</b>	<b>RANK: +-% Over(Under) Engr. Est.</b>
1.	Griffith Company	\$ 2,971,835.78	5: +17.44%
2.	Hillcrest Contracting	\$ 2,604,445.01	Non-responsive
3.	Environmental Construction Inc.	\$ 2,150,774.15	Withdrew Bid
4.	Malek Engineering	\$ 2,990,787.00	6: +17.97%
5.	Adams Mallory Construction	\$ 3,181,324.50	7: +22.86%
6.	Los Angeles Engineering	\$ 2,641,961.95	1: +7.14%
7.	Fata Construction	\$ 1,943,410.60	Non-responsive
8.	NBI	\$ 2,857,880.85	3: +14.13%
9.	WEKA	\$ 2,755,402.95	2: +10.96%
10.	EBS	\$ 2,873,966.44	4: +14.13%

Theater Square			BIDDER -----	LOW BIDDER		SECOND		APPARENT THIRD		APPARENT FOURTH		APPARENT FIFTH		APPARENT SIXTH		APPARENT SEVENTH		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
			BID PLACE -----	Los Angeles Engineering		WEKA		NBI		EBS		Griffith Co		SMEC		Adams Mallory			
Item No.	Est. Qty.	Meas. Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1	LS	Mob/Demob	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$181,216.00	\$181,216.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$160.00	\$160,000.00	\$165.00	\$165,000.00	\$109,900.00	\$109,900.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	1	LS	Implementation of Storm Water Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	1		Prepare and Implement Traffic Control Plan during Construction	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	1	LS	Contractor Quality Control and Testing	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,740.00	\$22,740.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
5	1	LS	Clear and Grub per Section 300-1 of the Greenbook	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$22,050.00	\$22,050.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	4,953	CY	Grading Excavation	\$11.00	\$54,483.00	\$10.00	\$49,530.00	\$14.40	\$71,323.20	\$20.50	\$101,536.50	\$28.00	\$138,684.00	\$10.00	\$49,530.00	\$16.00	\$79,248.00	\$7.00	\$34,671.00
7	1	LS	Removals of Existing On-Site Improvements per Demolition Plan Sheet No. 4	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$46,400.00	\$46,400.00	\$35,400.00	\$35,400.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
8	1	LS	Removals within public street right-of-way	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,820.00	\$6,820.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	20	EA	Remove palm trees and attached lighting/electrical fixtures	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,540.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,320.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,515.00	\$30,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00
10	1		<b>DELETED per Addendum No. 1</b>																
11	1	EA	Remove Double Detector Check and Vault, Cap 6" Pipe at ROW	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
12	1	EA	Relocate Fire Hydrant	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
13	4	EA	Relocate Existing Electrical Handhole	\$391.00	\$1,564.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,730.00	\$6,920.00	\$1,260.00	\$5,040.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
14	1	EA	Relocate Existing Traffic Signal Pole and Box	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,250.00	\$22,250.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00
15	11,978	SF	Construct 2½" thick decorative pavers set in 7" P.C.C.	\$30.00	\$359,340.00	\$33.00	\$395,274.00	\$34.60	\$414,438.80	\$31.50	\$377,307.00	\$30.00	\$359,340.00	\$35.00	\$419,230.00	\$40.00	\$479,120.00	\$33.00	\$395,274.00
16	5,083	SF	Construct 2½" thick decorative pavers set in 6" P.C.C.	\$29.00	\$147,407.00	\$32.00	\$162,656.00	\$35.10	\$178,413.30	\$31.50	\$160,114.50	\$29.00	\$147,407.00	\$34.00	\$172,822.00	\$38.00	\$193,154.00	\$32.00	\$162,656.00
17	15,816	SF	Construct 2½" thick decorative pavers set in 4" P.C.C.	\$28.00	\$442,848.00	\$28.00	\$442,848.00	\$30.20	\$477,643.20	\$31.00	\$490,296.00	\$26.00	\$411,216.00	\$32.00	\$506,112.00	\$35.00	\$553,560.00	\$31.00	\$490,296.00
18	920	LF	Construction Standard 200 Type "A" 6" Curb Only	\$14.00	\$12,880.00	\$27.00	\$24,840.00	\$25.40	\$23,368.00	\$13.00	\$11,960.00	\$40.00	\$36,800.00	\$10.00	\$9,200.00	\$22.00	\$20,240.00	\$21.00	\$19,320.00
19	205	LF	Construct Standard 200 Type "C" 6" Curb & Gutter	\$22.50	\$4,612.50	\$33.00	\$6,765.00	\$30.00	\$6,150.00	\$25.00	\$5,125.00	\$46.00	\$9,430.00	\$25.00	\$5,125.00	\$25.00	\$5,125.00	\$25.00	\$5,125.00
20	40	SF	Construct full depth asphalt (minimum 8" deep)	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$27.80	\$1,112.00	\$61.00	\$2,440.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$34.00	\$1,360.00	\$3.00	\$120.00
21	57	LF	Construct 0" to 6" Curb Transition	\$14.00	\$798.00	\$28.00	\$1,596.00	\$26.80	\$1,527.60	\$26.00	\$1,482.00	\$51.00	\$2,907.00	\$10.00	\$570.00	\$40.00	\$2,280.00	\$15.00	\$855.00
22	513	SF	Construct Commercial Driveway per APWA Std. No. 110-1 (style and width per plan)	\$5.00	\$2,565.00	\$8.00	\$4,104.00	\$9.00	\$4,617.00	\$6.00	\$3,078.00	\$7.00	\$3,591.00	\$15.00	\$7,695.00	\$22.00	\$11,286.00	\$10.00	\$5,130.00
23	7	EA	Construct Curb Ramp per details shown on Plans	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$890.00	\$6,230.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,320.00	\$9,240.00	\$143.00	\$1,001.00
24	12	EA	Install Truncated Dome per ADA Standards	\$273.00	\$3,276.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$540.00	\$6,480.00	\$434.00	\$5,208.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$517.00	\$6,204.00	\$415.00	\$4,980.00
25	288	LF	Construct At-Grade Planter Island	\$22.00	\$6,336.00	\$30.00	\$8,640.00	\$29.70	\$8,553.60	\$13.00	\$3,744.00	\$41.00	\$11,808.00	\$20.00	\$5,760.00	\$41.00	\$11,808.00	\$6.00	\$1,728.00
26	153	SF	Construct 12" Concrete Strip	\$11.00	\$1,683.00	\$9.00	\$1,377.00	\$13.40	\$2,050.20	\$14.00	\$2,142.00	\$18.00	\$2,754.00	\$10.00	\$1,530.00	\$37.00	\$5,661.00	\$8.00	\$1,224.00
27	1,380	SF	Construct 36" Concrete Gutter per City Standard No. 201	\$7.00	\$9,660.00	\$11.00	\$15,180.00	\$9.70	\$13,386.00	\$13.00	\$17,940.00	\$12.00	\$16,560.00	\$8.00	\$11,040.00	\$14.00	\$19,320.00	\$9.00	\$12,420.00
28	395	SF	Construct Type I Commercial Driveway per City of San Bernardino Std. No. 204	\$4.50	\$1,777.50	\$7.00	\$2,765.00	\$5.90	\$2,330.50	\$6.50	\$2,567.50	\$8.00	\$3,160.00	\$15.00	\$5,925.00	\$22.00	\$8,690.00	\$10.00	\$3,950.00
29	4	LF	Construct Steel Barricade	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$126.00	\$504.00	\$252.00	\$1,008.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$760.00	\$3,040.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
30	15	EA	Adjust Manhole/Cleanout Cover to Grade	\$160.00	\$2,400.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$166.00	\$2,490.00	\$273.00	\$4,095.00	\$555.00	\$8,325.00	\$330.00	\$4,950.00	\$517.00	\$7,755.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
31	3	EA	Construct 3' x 4' Catch Basin with Filter Fabric per KriStar Model P3648 and FF-3648D (Insert)	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,830.00	\$14,490.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,620.00	\$16,860.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
32	99	LF	Construct 4" PVC Drain Pipes (Schedule 80)	\$21.00	\$2,079.00	\$40.00	\$3,960.00	\$13.70	\$1,356.30	\$50.00	\$4,950.00	\$47.00	\$4,653.00	\$28.00	\$2,772.00	\$45.00	\$4,455.00	\$12.00	\$1,188.00
33	92	LF	Construct 8" PVC Drain Pipe (Schedule 80)	\$31.00	\$2,852.00	\$50.00	\$4,600.00	\$27.30	\$2,511.60	\$59.00	\$5,428.00	\$56.00	\$5,152.00	\$63.00	\$5,796.00	\$50.00	\$4,600.00	\$18.00	\$1,656.00
34	165	LF	Construct 12" PVC Drain Pipe (Schedule 80)	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$46.20	\$7,623.00	\$32.00	\$5,280.00	\$30.40	\$5,016.00	\$100.00	\$16,500.00	\$51.00	\$8,415.00	\$35.00	\$5,775.00
35	2	EA	Construct Junction Structure No. 2 per City Standard 413	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,270.00	\$6,540.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
36	1.8	CY	Construct Concrete Steps per APWA Standard Plan No. 640-1	\$350.00	\$630.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,410.00	\$4,338.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,780.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,240.00	\$4,032.00	\$500.00	\$900.00
37	11	LF	Construct 1-1/2" Diameter Stainless Steel Handrails (Both Sides)	\$122.00	\$1,342.00	\$170.00	\$1,870.00	\$210.00	\$2,310.00	\$184.00	\$2,024.00	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$223.00	\$2,453.00	\$260.00	\$2,860.00
38	131	LF	Construct 8" P.V.C. Sewer (SDR-35) per City Standard No. 306	\$37.00	\$4,847.00	\$75.00	\$9,825.00	\$26.20	\$3,432.20	\$86.00	\$11,266.00	\$82.00	\$10,742.00	\$71.00	\$9,301.00	\$55.00	\$7,205.00	\$76.00	\$9,956.00
39	1	EA	Construct 48" Sewer Manhole per City Standards No. 301 and No. 304	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
40	14	EA	Construct Sewer Cleanout per City Standard No. 303	\$638.00	\$8,932.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$970.00	\$13,580.00	\$920.00	\$12,880.00	\$360.00	\$5,040.00	\$477.00	\$6,678.00	\$733.00	\$10,262.00
41	50	LF	Construct 4" P.V.C. Sewer Lateral (SDR-35) per City Standards No. 305 and No. 306	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.50	\$1,525.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$74.00	\$3,700.00	\$12.50	\$625.00

Theater Square			BIDDER -----	LOW BIDDER		SECOND		APPARENT THIRD		APPARENT FOURTH		APPARENT FIFTH		APPARENT SIXTH		APPARENT SEVENTH		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
			BID PLACE -----	Los Angeles Engineering		WEKA		NBI		EBS		Griffith Co		SMEC		Adams Mallory			
Item No.	Est. Qty.	Meas. Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
42	539	LF	Construct 6" P.V.C. Sewer Lateral (SDR-35) per City Standards No. 305 and No. 306	\$29.00	\$15,631.00	\$60.00	\$32,340.00	\$25.20	\$13,582.80	\$43.00	\$23,177.00	\$41.00	\$22,099.00	\$65.00	\$35,035.00	\$40.00	\$21,560.00	\$14.50	\$7,815.50
43	13	EA	Construct Sewer Saddle per City Standard No. 307	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$309.00	\$4,017.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$760.00	\$9,880.00	\$51.00	\$663.00	\$880.00	\$11,440.00	\$217.00	\$2,821.00
44	642	LF	Install 2" P.V.C. (Schedule 80) - Fut Fiber Optic Line	\$7.00	\$4,494.00	\$25.00	\$16,050.00	\$23.10	\$14,830.20	\$13.00	\$8,346.00	\$29.60	\$19,003.20	\$10.00	\$6,420.00	\$12.00	\$7,704.00	\$5.00	\$3,210.00
45	297	LF	Install 6" Class 350 Ductile Iron Pipe Fire Srvc Line	\$45.00	\$13,365.00	\$40.00	\$11,880.00	\$39.90	\$11,850.30	\$102.00	\$30,294.00	\$97.00	\$28,809.00	\$64.00	\$19,008.00	\$96.00	\$28,512.00	\$35.00	\$10,395.00
46	1	EA	Install 6" Above Ground Fire Service With Double Detector Check per City of San Bernardino Municipal Water District Dwg. No. W1.14	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
47	875	LF	Install 2" PVC Schedule 80 Water Service	\$9.00	\$7,875.00	\$25.00	\$21,875.00	\$11.50	\$10,062.50	\$32.00	\$28,000.00	\$31.00	\$27,125.00	\$10.00	\$8,750.00	\$22.00	\$19,250.00	\$6.00	\$5,250.00
48	12	LF	Construct CMU Retaining Wall	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$365.00	\$4,380.00	\$217.00	\$2,604.00
49	1,615	SF	Construct 4" P.C.C. for Sidewalk	\$4.25	\$6,863.75	\$6.00	\$9,690.00	\$6.70	\$10,820.50	\$5.00	\$8,075.00	\$7.00	\$11,305.00	\$4.00	\$6,460.00	\$6.00	\$9,690.00	\$8.10	\$13,081.50
50	1,343	SF	Construct 9 1/2" P.C.C. for Vehicular Paving	\$7.80	\$10,475.40	\$10.00	\$13,430.00	\$15.60	\$20,950.80	\$14.00	\$18,802.00	\$23.00	\$30,889.00	\$10.00	\$13,430.00	\$18.00	\$24,174.00	\$13.00	\$17,459.00
51	1	LS	Install Erosion Control Devices Per Plan	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
52	15.8	CY	Construct P.C.C. Retaining Wall With seat	\$1,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$900.00	\$14,220.00	\$630.00	\$9,954.00	\$850.00	\$13,430.00	\$2,300.00	\$36,340.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,960.00	\$500.00	\$7,900.00
53	535	LF	Construct 2" Steel Pipe Gas Main with 2" Steel Pipe Stubs (S)	\$16.00	\$8,560.00	\$60.00	\$32,100.00	\$28.40	\$15,194.00	\$51.50	\$27,552.50	\$49.00	\$26,215.00	\$28.00	\$14,980.00	\$155.00	\$82,925.00	\$12.00	\$6,420.00
54	1,865	LF	Install 6' Self-Standing Temporary Construction Chain-Link Fence With Privacy Screen	\$2.00	\$3,730.00	\$1.50	\$2,797.50	\$3.10	\$5,781.50	\$5.60	\$10,444.00	\$14.00	\$26,110.00	\$4.00	\$7,460.00	\$5.00	\$9,325.00	\$26.00	\$48,490.00
55	1	EA	Construct Storm Drain Manhole per City Std. 415 (Detail M)	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
56	5	EA	Install 1,200 Gallon Grease Interceptor With 3" Inlet/Outlet P.V.C. Sewer Pipes and 2" Vent Pipe	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$49,500.00	\$9,400.00	\$47,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$33,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
57	67	LF	Install 4" PVC Schedule 40 Telephone Conduit	\$16.00	\$1,072.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$13.70	\$917.90	\$41.00	\$2,747.00	\$26.00	\$1,742.00	\$30.00	\$2,010.00	\$18.00	\$1,206.00	\$12.50	\$837.50
58	1	LS	Construct Utility Raceway per Detail	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,070.00	\$6,070.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
59	775	LF	Construct 1" Steel Pipe Gas Stubs (N)	\$16.00	\$12,400.00	\$20.00	\$15,500.00	\$26.20	\$20,305.00	\$37.80	\$29,295.00	\$36.00	\$27,900.00	\$30.00	\$23,250.00	\$40.00	\$31,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,750.00
60	1	EA	Construct Handicap Ramp per Detail on Sheet 1 (Offsite Plan, Note 8)	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,169.00	\$2,169.00
61	150	SF	Construct 3" A.C. Pavement with 6" Base Minimum	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$3.40	\$510.00	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$525.00
62	70	LF	Construct Concrete Curb and Gutter per City of San Bernardino Std. No. 200 Type B (8" CF)	\$24.00	\$1,680.00	\$14.00	\$980.00	\$30.80	\$2,156.00	\$27.00	\$1,890.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$17.50	\$1,225.00
63	1,265	SF	Construct S/W per City San Bernardino Std. No. 202	\$3.25	\$4,111.25	\$4.00	\$5,060.00	\$4.20	\$5,313.00	\$4.00	\$5,060.00	\$7.00	\$8,855.00	\$4.00	\$5,060.00	\$6.40	\$8,096.00	\$5.50	\$6,957.50
64	3	EA	Paint "KEEP CLEAR" Letters on Pavement	\$134.00	\$402.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$236.00	\$708.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$138.00	\$414.00	\$135.00	\$405.00
65	618	LF	Paint 4" Wide Solid Blue or White Stripe	\$1.30	\$803.40	\$1.70	\$1,050.60	\$1.16	\$716.88	\$68.00	\$420.24	\$1.50	\$927.00	\$1.50	\$927.00	\$2.00	\$1,236.00	\$2.00	\$1,236.00
66	604	LF	Paint 12" Wide Solid White Thermo Plastic X-walk Stripe	\$2.70	\$1,630.80	\$5.70	\$3,442.80	\$5.20	\$3,140.80	\$3.40	\$2,053.60	\$5.00	\$3,020.00	\$3.00	\$1,812.00	\$2.75	\$1,661.00	\$2.00	\$1,208.00
67	2	EA	Paint Handicap Emblem Signage	\$134.00	\$268.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$43.30	\$86.60	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$137.00	\$274.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
68	260	LF	Paint Curb Red or Blue	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$3.70	\$962.00	\$3.40	\$884.00	\$0.89	\$231.40	\$3.25	\$845.00	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
69	210	LF	Paint Letters on Curb "Fire Lane - No Parking"	\$1.35	\$283.50	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$2.60	\$546.00	\$0.89	\$186.90	\$2.50	\$525.00	\$1.50	\$315.00	\$1.50	\$315.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00
70	16	EA	Install signs	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$290.00	\$4,640.00	\$280.00	\$4,480.00	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$228.00	\$3,648.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00
71	19	LF	Construct Concrete Curb at Decomposed Granite	\$31.00	\$589.00	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$32.00	\$608.00	\$19.20	\$364.80	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$157.00	\$2,983.00	\$10.00	\$190.00
72	182	SF	Construct 12" Concrete Maintenance Edge	\$9.00	\$1,638.00	\$9.50	\$1,729.00	\$15.80	\$2,875.60	\$12.00	\$2,184.00	\$19.00	\$3,458.00	\$10.00	\$1,820.00	\$26.00	\$4,732.00	\$5.00	\$910.00
73	14	EA	Construct 4" Removable Bollards	\$472.00	\$6,608.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,570.00	\$21,980.00	\$1,130.00	\$15,820.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$730.00	\$10,220.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
74	5.5	CY	Construct Concrete Steps	\$1,400.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,750.00	\$1,410.00	\$7,755.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$8,525.00	\$500.00	\$2,750.00
75	17	LF	Construct Concrete Retaining Wall	\$560.00	\$9,520.00	\$140.00	\$2,380.00	\$370.00	\$6,290.00	\$604.00	\$10,268.00	\$700.00	\$11,900.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$517.00	\$8,789.00	\$65.00	\$1,105.00
76	106	LF	Construct 1-1/2" Diameter Stainless Steel Handrails	\$123.00	\$13,038.00	\$140.00	\$14,840.00	\$210.00	\$22,260.00	\$179.00	\$18,974.00	\$170.00	\$18,020.00	\$125.00	\$13,250.00	\$201.00	\$21,306.00	\$100.00	\$10,600.00
77	6	EA	Install Litter Receptacles	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,230.00	\$7,380.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$821.00	\$4,926.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
78	6	EA	Install Recycle Receptacles	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,230.00	\$7,380.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$569.00	\$3,414.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
79	3	EA	Install Tree Grate	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,680.00	\$8,040.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,680.00	\$8,040.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
80	313	LF	Install Detectable Stair Nosing	\$22.00	\$6,886.00	\$13.00	\$4,069.00	\$17.80	\$5,571.40	\$26.00	\$8,138.00	\$29.00	\$9,077.00	\$5.00	\$1,565.00	\$40.00	\$12,520.00	\$3.00	\$939.00
81	53	EA	Install Skate Stops	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$124.00	\$6,572.00	\$52.50	\$2,782.50	\$97.00	\$5,141.00	\$400.00	\$21,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,060.00	\$18.00	\$954.00	\$10.00	\$530.00
82	28	EA	Install 18'-0" BTH Palm Trees	\$5,700.00	\$159,600.00	\$4,900.00	\$137,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$5,360.00	\$150,080.00	\$4,380.00	\$122,640.00	\$5,300.00	\$148,400.00	\$4,970.00	\$139,160.00	\$5,000.00	\$140,000.00
83	19	EA	Install 48" Box Evergreen Shade Tree	\$1,345.00	\$25,555.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$26,600.00	\$1,260.00	\$23,940.00	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00	\$900.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,378.00	\$26,182.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00
84	53	EA	Install 15 Gallon Shrubs	\$47.00	\$2,491.00	\$110.00	\$5,830.00	\$78.80	\$4,176.40	\$44.00	\$2,332.00	\$42.00	\$2,226.00	\$30.00	\$1,590.00	\$48.00	\$2,544.00	\$75.00	\$3,975.00
85	571	EA	Install 5 Gallon Shrubs	\$13.50	\$7,708.50	\$20.00	\$11,420.00	\$19.00	\$10,849.00	\$13.00	\$7,423.00	\$12.00	\$6,852.00	\$20.00	\$11,420.00	\$14.00	\$7,994.00	\$40.00	\$22,840.00
86	249	EA	Install 1 Gallon Shrubs	\$5.00	\$1,245.00	\$8.00	\$1,992.00	\$6.30	\$1,568.70	\$5.00	\$1,245.00	\$4.50	\$1,120.50	\$5.00	\$1,245.00	\$6.00	\$1,494.00	\$18.00	\$4,482.00
87	1,220	LF	Construct Root Barrier	\$4.70	\$5,734.00	\$5.50	\$6,710.00	\$6.30	\$7,686.00	\$4.50	\$5,490.00	\$4.20	\$5,124.00	\$4.00	\$4,880.00	\$5.00	\$6,100.00	\$30.00	\$36,600.00
88	15.25	CY	Construct Decomposed Granite	\$135.00	\$2,058.75	\$285.00	\$4,346.25	\$173.00	\$2,638.25	\$210.00	\$3,202.50	\$200.00	\$3,050.00	\$100.00	\$1,525.00				

Theater Square			BIDDER -----	LOW BIDDER		SECOND		APPARENT THIRD		APPARENT FOURTH		APPARENT FIFTH		APPARENT SIXTH		APPARENT SEVENTH		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
			BID PLACE -----	Los Angeles Engineering		WEKA		NBI		EBS		Griffith Co		SMEC		Adams Mallory			
Item No.	Est. Qty.	Meas. Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
91	21	CY	Install Mulch	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$38.00	\$798.00	\$57.80	\$1,213.80	\$38.00	\$798.00	\$36.00	\$756.00	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$38.00	\$798.00	\$45.00	\$945.00
92	42	CY	Install Topsoil	\$41.00	\$1,722.00	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$23.00	\$966.00	\$38.00	\$1,596.00	\$36.00	\$1,512.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$41.00	\$1,722.00	\$80.00	\$3,360.00
93	1,226	SF	Install Herbicide	\$0.10	\$122.60	\$0.30	\$367.80	\$36.80	\$45,116.80	\$10.00	\$122.60	\$0.80	\$980.80	\$0.50	\$613.00	\$0.50	\$613.00	\$1.00	\$1,226.00
94	1	LS	Repair Existing Irrigation	\$2,237.00	\$2,237.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
95	1,000	LF	Construct Mainline Pipe	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.70	\$4,700.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.75	\$3,750.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
96	2,500	LF	Construct Irrigation Pipe	\$3.30	\$8,250.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.30	\$3,250.00	\$3.10	\$7,750.00	\$2.95	\$7,375.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.90	\$7,250.00	\$1.50	\$3,750.00
97	2,000	LF	Construct PVC Sleeving	\$5.50	\$11,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$9.45	\$18,900.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
98	2,200	LF	Construct Dripline with required fittings	\$2.80	\$6,160.00	\$2.10	\$4,620.00	\$0.70	\$1,540.00	\$2.63	\$5,786.00	\$2.50	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.50	\$3,300.00
99	1	EA	Construct Irrigation Controller	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,170.00	\$5,170.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
			Construct Backflow Prevention Assembly and Enclosure	\$7,270.00	\$7,270.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,465.00	\$7,465.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
100	1	EA	Construct Master Valves	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
101	3	EA	Construct Gate/Ball Valves	\$465.00	\$1,395.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$435.00	\$1,305.00	\$414.00	\$1,242.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
102	5	EA	Construct Drip Valve Zone Kits	\$285.00	\$1,425.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$266.00	\$1,330.00	\$253.00	\$1,265.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$373.00	\$1,865.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
103	10	EA	Construct Drip Flush Valves	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$19.00	\$190.00	\$34.60	\$346.00	\$33.00	\$330.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
104	14	EA	Construct Drip Air Relief Valves	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$26.00	\$364.00	\$35.70	\$499.80	\$34.00	\$476.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$68.00	\$952.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
105	4	EA	Construct Quick Couplers	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$205.00	\$820.00	\$88.20	\$352.80	\$108.00	\$432.00	\$103.00	\$412.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$207.00	\$828.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
106	1	EA	Construct Flow Sensors	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$948.00	\$948.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
107	1	LS	Furnish Maintenance & Plant Establishment	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,823.00	\$4,823.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
108	26	EA	Install BM1 Selux Light	\$6,100.00	\$158,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$5,870.00	\$152,620.00	\$6,900.00	\$179,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$6,885.00	\$179,010.00	\$5,500.00	\$143,000.00
109	54	EA	Install GD1 Lumascape Light	\$1,630.00	\$88,020.00	\$1,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$68,040.00	\$1,130.00	\$61,020.00	\$900.00	\$48,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$976.00	\$52,704.00	\$1,100.00	\$59,400.00
110	14	EA	Install GD2 Allscape Light	\$2,900.00	\$40,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$340.00	\$4,760.00	\$2,330.00	\$32,620.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00	\$2,160.00	\$30,240.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00
111	22	EA	Install GD2a Allscape Light	\$3,250.00	\$71,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$50,600.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,330.00	\$51,260.00	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,027.00	\$44,594.00	\$3,000.00	\$66,000.00
112	28	EA	Install JD1 Vision3 Light	\$3,500.00	\$98,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$67,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$67,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,556.00	\$71,568.00	\$2,000.00	\$56,000.00
113	7	EA	Install JR1 Vision3 Light	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$460.00	\$3,220.00	\$540.00	\$3,780.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$402.00	\$2,814.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
114	279	LF	Install SD1 Tokistar Light	\$48.00	\$13,392.00	\$20.00	\$5,580.00	\$32.50	\$9,067.50	\$35.00	\$9,765.00	\$47.00	\$13,113.00	\$50.00	\$13,950.00	\$47.00	\$13,113.00	\$40.00	\$11,160.00
115	668	LF	Install SD2 Tokistar Light	\$80.00	\$53,440.00	\$45.00	\$30,060.00	\$62.00	\$41,416.00	\$62.00	\$41,416.00	\$60.00	\$40,080.00	\$62.00	\$41,416.00	\$62.00	\$41,416.00	\$41.00	\$27,388.00
			Construct branch circuit conduits and conductors for lighting package	\$12.00	\$20,280.00	\$27.00	\$45,630.00	\$16.80	\$28,392.00	\$18.00	\$30,420.00	\$16.00	\$27,040.00	\$17.00	\$28,730.00	\$17.50	\$29,575.00	\$21.30	\$35,997.00
116	1	EA	Install meter pedestal and lighting controls	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
117	5	EA	Install electrical pull-boxes	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$410.60	\$2,053.00
			Install (6) meter electrical switchgear and pull-section	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00
118	1	EA	Demo existing meter pedestal	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
119	1,075	LF	Construct 4" PVC Sh. 40 conduit for telephone	\$28.00	\$30,100.00	\$40.00	\$43,000.00	\$13.70	\$14,727.50	\$30.40	\$32,680.00	\$60.00	\$64,500.00	\$91.00	\$97,825.00	\$58.00	\$62,350.00	\$9.00	\$9,675.00
			Construct 2" PVC Sh. 40 conduit with 4#3/0 1#6G conductors for power	\$42.00	\$42,000.00	\$27.00	\$27,000.00	\$28.30	\$28,300.00	\$46.00	\$46,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$110.00	\$110,000.00	\$68.00	\$68,000.00	\$39.00	\$39,000.00
120	1	EA	Demo existing meter pedestal	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
121	1	EA	Demo existing meter pedestal	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
122	1,075	LF	Construct 4" PVC Sh. 40 conduit for telephone	\$28.00	\$30,100.00	\$40.00	\$43,000.00	\$13.70	\$14,727.50	\$30.40	\$32,680.00	\$60.00	\$64,500.00	\$91.00	\$97,825.00	\$58.00	\$62,350.00	\$9.00	\$9,675.00
			Construct 2" PVC Sh. 40 conduit with 4#3/0 1#6G conductors for power	\$42.00	\$42,000.00	\$27.00	\$27,000.00	\$28.30	\$28,300.00	\$46.00	\$46,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$110.00	\$110,000.00	\$68.00	\$68,000.00	\$39.00	\$39,000.00
123	1,000	LF	Construct 3" PVC Sh. 40 conduit for electrical utility secondary service conduit	\$58.00	\$3,190.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$12.60	\$693.00	\$25.20	\$1,386.00	\$37.00	\$2,035.00	\$39.00	\$2,145.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$21.00	\$1,155.00
124	55	LF	Construct 5" PVC Sh. 40 conduit for electrical utility primary service conduit	\$30.00	\$11,250.00	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$15.80	\$5,925.00	\$42.00	\$15,750.00	\$55.00	\$20,625.00	\$59.00	\$22,125.00	\$56.00	\$21,000.00	\$22.00	\$8,250.00
125	375	LF	Construct 5" PVC Sh. 40 conduit for electrical utility primary service conduit	\$30.00	\$11,250.00	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$15.80	\$5,925.00	\$42.00	\$15,750.00	\$55.00	\$20,625.00	\$59.00	\$22,125.00	\$56.00	\$21,000.00	\$22.00	\$8,250.00
126	15	EA	Remove and relocate Irrigation Boxes	\$560.00	\$8,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$88.00	\$1,320.00	\$84.00	\$1,260.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$97.00	\$1,455.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
<b>TOTALS</b>					<b>\$2,641,961.95</b>		<b>\$2,755,402.95</b>		<b>\$2,857,270.93</b>		<b>\$2,873,948.44</b>		<b>\$2,971,835.78</b>		<b>\$2,990,787.00</b>		<b>\$3,180,478.50</b>		<b>\$2,453,411.75</b>
Over/(Under)					\$188,550.20		\$301,991.20		\$403,859.18		\$420,536.69		\$518,424.03		\$537,375.25		\$727,066.75		

The first five (5) Bids were evaluated as to whether or not they were "responsive" to the criteria in the issued Bid Docs. The information provided above is in ascending order based on the summation of unreconciled Bid Item Totals with each Bid Item Unit Price and the Written Word.

- Non-responsive Bid----- Fata Construction & Development
- Non-responsive Bid----- Hillcrest Contracting
- Withdrawn Bid from consideration----- Environmental Construction